*  forecast, dividend per share: proposal

2.23

Payout
ratio
in %

FFO per
share
in €

2.29

2.41

2.54

2.43

 Total capex of €25-30 million per year on avg.

€20 million per year on avg.
(decreasing over time)

Expected until 2023:

€0.05 increase per year
(guidance until dividend for 2020)

2.40-
2.44

Capex Programs
At-Your-Service & Mall Beautification

37
 incl. dilutionary effect resulting from convertible bond in November 2018

Investments: FFO provides substantial Capex Capacity

FINANCIALS

Financial Covenants

DEUTSCHE EUROSHOP REAL ESTATE SUMMER | 6. SEPTEMBER 2019

38

 Loan-to-Value (LTV) :

Group: 32.3% („look-through“: 34.5%)

 Sensitivity analysis (LTV, pro forma model):

10% devaluation of property values ≈ + 3.6% LTV-step-up (percentage points)

35%

45%

target LTV corridor

period of high appreciaton of values

 DSCR / ICR : 260% / 378% (Group as of 31.12.2018)

DES provides conservative financing profil – substantial headroom available

FINANCIALS

DEUTSCHE EUROSHOP REAL ESTATE SUMMER | 6. SEPTEMBER 2019

1 External appraisers: JLL (since 2015)
2 2014 – 2018, Compound Annual Growth Rate (CAGR)
3 as of 22.08.2019 (stock price 23,25€; pro-forma model calculation)

5.80 5.89 5.92 5.98 5.97
5.87

5.46
5.24 5.23 5.32

5.52
5.61 5.64

5.70 5.69
5.53

5.13
4.94 4.93 5.01

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Net operating yield in % Net initial yield in %

in € thousand Basis change of -25bps change of +25bps

Rent increase rates 1.33% -131,500 +159,900

Discount rate 5.90% +79,000 -75,200

Capitalization rate 5.07% +136,100 -122,100

Cost ratio 10.20% +9,800 -10,800

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

39

33.17

39.58
43.24 43.19 43.17

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

NAV PER SHARE (EPRA)
€

+6.8%2

implied NIY: c. 6.50%3

Valuation1 – Investment Properties 2018

FINANCIALS

1 as of 30 June 2019
2  excl. non-consolidated loans

 19 German and 4 foreign bank partners

 Weighted maturity of fixed interest periods 5.7 years1

INTEREST LOCKIN DURATION
PRINCIPLE AMOUNTS

(€ MILLION)
SHARE OF

TOTAL LOAN
AVG.

INTEREST RATE

Up to 1 year 12.0 0.8% 3.46%

1 to 5 years 3.3 680.3 45.1% 3.33%

5 to 10 years 8.1 581.5 38.5% 2.40%

Over 10 years 11.0 235.6 15.6% 1.92%

Total1 5.7 1,509.4 100% 2.50%

PAGE XY

3.69 3.67

2.89
2.72

2.50

0

2

4

6

8

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

avg. interest rate weighted maturity

yrs%

DEUTSCHE EUROSHOP REAL ESTATE SUMMER | 6. SEPTEMBER 2019

40

1More savings on interest cost to be expected

Loan Structure1,2

COMPANY

Strategy

Asset
Management

Investment
Management

Digitalization

Capital
Management

Conclusion & Targets

 roll-out and development of Digital Mall

 continous improvement of
customer e-services

 stay on top of (local) competition

 secure & attract (anchor) tenants

 tailor-made center modernizations

 support leasing activities &
keep vacancy low

 preservation stable financial structure

 improvement of financing cost